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2019 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 53 July & WAVE 55 September
COMBINED FINAL TOPLINE
WAVE 53: SEPTEMBER 3-15, 2019
WAVE 55: OCTOBER 1-13, 2019
TOTAL N=3,487

Note: Data below based on those who responded to Wave 53 and wave 55 surveys.

WAVE 53 QUESTIONS

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
IMPEACHT As you may know, the House of Representatives has been investigating Donald Trump’s
conduct during his time in office and during his campaign for president.
Based on what you know, do you favor or oppose the House of Representatives conducting
impeachment proceedings against Donald Trump?
——————————— Favor---------- ----------Oppose---------
No
NET Strongly = Somewhat NET Strongly = Somewhat answer
Sep 3-15, 2019 50 32 18 50 35 15 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

WAVE 55 QUESTIONS

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

IMPEACHEARD As you may know, the House of Representatives has begun an impeachment inquiry
into Donald Trump’s conduct as president.

How much have you heard or read about the impeachment inquiry?

Oct 1-13
2019
52 A lot
41 A little
6 Nothing at all
* No answer
ASK ALL:

IMPEACHAPP Do you approve or disapprove of the House of Representatives’ decision to conduct an
impeachment inquiry into Donald Trump?

Oct 1-13
2019
54 Approve
44 Disapprove

1 No answer
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ASK ALL:
IMPEACHREM  Regardless of your view of the House of Representatives’ decision to conduct an inquiry...

Do you think Donald Trump has done things that are grounds for his impeachment?

Oct 1-13
2019
40 Definitely
19 Probably
19 Probably not
22 Definitely not
1 No answer

RANDOMIZE IMPCONFREP AND IMPCONFDEM, SHOW ON SAME SCREEN
ASK ALL:

IMPCONFREP How confident are you that REPUBLICANS in Congress will be fair and reasonable during the
impeachment inquiry?

Oct 1-13
2019
12 Very confident
31 Somewhat confident
29 Not too confident
28 Not at all confident
1 No answer

RANDOMIZE IMPCONFREP AND IMPCONFDEM, SHOW ON SAME SCREEN

ASK ALL:

IMPCONFDEM  How confident are you that DEMOCRATS in Congress will be fair and reasonable during the
impeachment inquiry?

Oct 1-13
2019
19 Very confident
28 Somewhat confident
19 Not too confident
34 Not at all confident
1 No answer
ASK ALL:
IMPKNOW Thinking about the impeachment process in general...

As far as you know, if the House of Representatives votes to impeach the president, which
of the following would happen next? [RANDOMIZE 1 AND 2, 3 ALWAYS LAST]

The president is The matter goes Not No
removed from office _to the Senate for trial sure answer
Oct 1-13, 2019 7 69 23 1
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
26 30 30 13 1 19 21

UPDATE: (Oct. 24, 2019): Topline has been updated to include PARTY and PARTYLN.

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.



